<

i

Universiti Teknologi Mara Cawangan Kedah
Faculty Of Administrative Science And Policy Studies

Gadget addiction among university

Nurul Anisha Binti Ab Halim
2017584773

Nur Atiyah Binti Mohd Yusof
2017529969

December 2019



CLEARANCE OF SUBMISSION OF THE RESEARCH BY THE SUPERVISOR

Name of Supervisor : Madam Noorayuni Binti Ramli.
Title of Research Proposal : Gadget Addiction among
University

Students: A Study in UiTM Kedah.

Name of Student | : Nurul Anisha Binti Ab Halim
(2017584773)

Name of Student 2 : Nur Atiyah Binti Mohd Yusof
(2017529969)

I have received the final and complete research proposal and approve the submission of

this report for evaluation.

=~

l

(Signature)



TABLE OF CONTENTS

Clearance for submission of research proposal by supervisor

Declaration form

Acknowledgement

Table of content

List of tables

List of figures

List of diagrams

Abstract

1.2
1.3
1.4
1.5
1.6

1.7

CHAPTER ONE: INTRODUCTION

[ntroduction

Background of study

Problem statement

Research question

Research objective

Scope of study

1.6.1 Time

1.6.3 Territory

1.6.3 Level

Significance of study

1.7.1 To contribute to the body of knowledge

1.7.2 To assist the researcher in understanding gadget addiction towards
university students

1.7.3 To create awareness regarding gadget addiction

Definition of terms, terminology and concepts

1.8.1 Gadget addiction

1.8.2 Social interaction

1.8.3 Lifestyle

1.8.4 Times spent

Conclusion

PAGE!

11

111

Vi
vil

vin

—

0 NN NN NN LN

O O O o0 o0 o

)



2.1
2.2
23

24

2.5

2.6

2.7

3.1
32
33
34
3.5
3.6

CHAPTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW
FRAMEWORK

Introduction

Gadget addiction

Factors that influence gadget addiction
2.3.1 Leisure time

2.3.2 Parenting style

2.3.3 Behaviour

Variable related to the study

2.4.1 Social interaction

2.4.2 Lifestyle

2.4.3 Times spent

Conceptual framework

2.5.1 Social interaction

2.5.2 Lifestyle

2.5.3 Times spent

AND CONCEPTUAL

Relationship between independent variable and dependent variable

2.6.1 Relationship between social interaction and gadget addiction among

university students in Ui'TM Kedah

2.6.2 Relationship between lifestyle and gadget addiction among university

students in UiTM Kedah

2.6.3 Relationship between times spent and gadget addiction among university

students in UI'TM Kedah
Conclusion
CHAPTER THREE: RESEARCH METHOD
Introduction
Research design
Unit/level of analysis
Sample size
Sampling technique
Measurement/instrument

3.6.1 Nominal scale

21

22

23
23
24
24
24
25
26



ABSTRACT

This study was conducted to determine the factors that influence gadget addiction
among university students in UiTM Kedah. This study focused on the discussion of the
findings based on quantitative study. Data of this study were collected by a set of
questionnaire containing five section which is demographic data of respondents, gadget
addiction, social interaction, lifestyle and times spent. The sampling technique that have
been used was simple random sampling. Data were analysed by using Statistical Package
for the Social Science (SPSS) version 24. The result shows that lifestyle is the most
influential factor of gadget addiction among university students in UiTM Kedah. The
significance of this study is to contribute to the body of knowledge in gadget addiction, to
assist the researcher in understanding gadget addiction towards university students and to
create awareness regarding gadget addiction. The recommendation has been provided in
this study in order to prevent the students from becoming high extent of gadget addiction
and also to cater the limitations. The discussion and conclusion were elaborated in this

study.

Keywords: gadget, gadget addiction, social interaction, lifestyle, times spent.



