

Universiti Teknologi Mara Cawangan Kedah Faculty Of Administrative Science And Policy Studies

Gadget addiction among university

Nurul Anisha Binti Ab Halim 2017584773

Nur Atiyah Binti Mohd Yusof 2017529969

December 2019

CLEARANCE OF SUBMISSION OF THE RESEARCH BY THE SUPERVISOR

Name of Supervisor	: Madam Noorayuni Binti Ramli.
Title of Research Proposal	: Gadget Addiction among
University	
	Students: A Study in UiTM Kedah.
Name of Student 1	: Nurul Anisha Binti Ab Halim
	(2017584773)
Name of Student 2	: Nur Atiyah Binti Mohd Yusof
	(2017529969)

I have received the final and complete research proposal and approve the submission of this report for evaluation.

- -

(Signature)

TABLE OF CONTENTS	PAGE

5

6

6

6 7

7

7

7

8

8

8

8

10

Cleara	nce for submission of research proposal by supervisor	
Declar	ation form	11
Acknow	wledgement	111
Table o	of content	1V
List of	tables	v
List of	figures	VI
List of	diagrams	V11
Abstrac	ct	V111
	CHAPTER ONE: INTRODUCTION	
1.1	Introduction	1
1.2	Background of study	2
1.3	Problem statement	3

1.4 Research question	
-----------------------	--

- Research objective 1.5
- Scope of study 1.6 1.6.1 Time
 - 1.6.3 Territory
 - 1.6.3 Level

Significance of study 1.7

- 1.7.1 To contribute to the body of knowledge 1.7.2 To assist the researcher in understanding gadget addiction towards university students 1.7.3 To create awareness regarding gadget addiction
- Definition of terms, terminology and concepts 1.8
 - 1.8.1 Gadget addiction 9 1.8.2 Social interaction 1.8.3 Lifestyle 9 9
 - 1.8.4 Times spent
- Conclusion 1.9

CHAPTER	TWO:	LITERATURE	REVIEW	AND	CONCEPTUAL
FRAMEWO	RK				

2.1	Introduction	11
2.2	Gadget addiction	11
2.3	Factors that influence gadget addiction	13
	2.3.1 Leisure time	13
	2.3.2 Parenting style	14
	2.3.3 Behaviour	14
2.4	Variable related to the study	15
	2.4.1 Social interaction	15
	2.4.2 Lifestyle	16
	2.4.3 Times spent	18
2.5	Conceptual framework	19
	2.5.1 Social interaction	19
	2.5.2 Lifestyle	20
	2.5.3 Times spent	20
2.6	Relationship between independent variable and dependent variable	20
	2.6.1 Relationship between social interaction and gadget addiction among	20
	university students in UiTM Kedah	
	2.6.2 Relationship between lifestyle and gadget addiction among university	21
	students in UiTM Kedah	
	2.6.3 Relationship between times spent and gadget addiction among university	21
	students in UiTM Kedah	
2.7	Conclusion	22
	CHAPTER THREE: RESEARCH METHOD	
3.1	Introduction	23
3.2	Research design	23
3.3	Unit/level of analysis	24
3.4	Sample size	24
3.5	Sampling technique	24
3.6	Measurement/instrument	25
	3.6.1 Nominal scale	26

ABSTRACT

This study was conducted to determine the factors that influence gadget addiction among university students in UiTM Kedah. This study focused on the discussion of the findings based on quantitative study. Data of this study were collected by a set of questionnaire containing five section which is demographic data of respondents, gadget addiction, social interaction, lifestyle and times spent. The sampling technique that have been used was simple random sampling. Data were analysed by using Statistical Package for the Social Science (SPSS) version 24. The result shows that lifestyle is the most influential factor of gadget addiction among university students in UiTM Kedah. The significance of this study is to contribute to the body of knowledge in gadget addiction, to assist the researcher in understanding gadget addiction towards university students and to create awareness regarding gadget addiction. The recommendation has been provided in this study in order to prevent the students from becoming high extent of gadget addiction and also to cater the limitations. The discussion and conclusion were elaborated in this study.

Keywords: gadget, gadget addiction, social interaction, lifestyle, times spent.